

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 143 OF 2025

Sandeep Vijaypal Sheoran & Anr.

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 3 FEBRUARY 2025

PC :

1. Nobody appears for the petitioners today.
2. List the matter on 24.02.2025; under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)